
      

  

 

TABLE 3-12. Other oil and gas leasing actions, fiscal year 1997 


 Leases in effect as of
 
September 30, 1997/a/ 


Geographic State
 

Private Leases /b/ 

Acquired 
  
Colorado----------------
Kansas------------------
Kentucky----------------
Louisiana---------------
Michigan----------------
Mississippi-------------
Nebraska----------------
New York----------------
North Dakota------------
Ohio--------------------
Oklahoma----------------
Pennsylvania------------
Tennessee---------------
Texas-------------------
West Virginia-----------

Total-----------------

Exchange leases /c/ 
  
Public Domain 


California--------------
Colorado----------------
Kansas------------------
Montana-----------------
New Mexico--------------
North Dakota------------
Wyoming-----------------

Total-----------------

Leases issued

during fiscal year 


Number Acres
 

3 285
 

3 285
 

None None
 

Number
 

1
 
4
 
35
 
2
 
2
 
1
 
1
 
1
 
3
 

103
 
1
 
65
 
3
 
4
 

201
 

427
 

71
 
18
 
21
 
92
 
306
 
9
 
95
 

612
 

Acres
 

11
 
1,480
 
8,854
 

48
 
160
 
482
 
210
 
158
 
345
 

11,630
 
4
 

4,373
 
2,366
 
1,135
 
72,239


103,495
 

12,510
 
9,421
 
18,027
 
27,240
 
126,094
 
4,226
 
22,822


220,340
 



  
   

  

TABLE 3-12. Other oil and gas leasing actions, 

fiscal year 1997--continued 


 Leases in effect as of 
September 30, 1997/a/ 

Leases issued
during fiscal year 

Geographic State 
Renewal leases /d/ 
Public Domain 

Number Acres Number Acres 

California--------------
Colorado----------------
Louisiana---------------
Montana-----------------
New Mexico--------------
North Dakota------------
Oklahoma----------------
Utah--------------------
Wyoming-----------------

126 
132 
1 

120 
425 
9 
13 
7 

359 

31,249 
112,711 

103 
39,610 
101,275 
8,982 
561 

5,475 
104,874

 Total----------------- 1,192 404,840 None None 

Oil and Gas Special Act -
Rights-of-Way of 1930 /e/ 
Public Domain 

Colorado----------------
Montana-----------------
Nebraska----------------
New Mexico--------------
North Dakota------------
Utah--------------------
Wyoming-----------------

52 
6 
4 
3 
9 
1 
40 

3,201 
83 
132 
705 
732 

2,720 
1,891 

1 

2 

21 

65

 Total----------------- 115 9,464 3 86

 Total other oil and gas

 leases 2,346 738,139 6 371 

/a/ Includes leasing actions during the fiscal year as shown in the two
 
right-hand columns of this table.
 

/b/ An existent oil and gas lease, between private parties, at the time the
 
Federal Government purchased the mineral estate as part of a Federal
 
Government land acquisition.
 

/c/ A lease issued prior to August 8, 1946, for a term of 20 years or renewal
 
thereof, or a lease which was issued in exchange for a 20-year lease.
 

/d/ A lease issued for a term of 20 years or any renewal thereof; may be
 
renewed for a new 20-year lease.
 

/e/ A lease issued under the Act of May 21, 1930, which authorizes the
 
leasing of oil and gas deposits under certain rights-of-way to the owner of
 
the right-of-way or any assignee thereof.
 


